Town of Oulu Board Meeting Agenda

In Compliance with the Wisconsin Open Meeting Law

Public Notice § 19.84 (3)

Sandra Rantala, Chair Jonathan Hamilton & Klaus Nieder, Supervisors Diana Reijo, Clerk & Marjorie Lahti, Treasurer

Town of Oulu Notice of Caucus

Notice is hereby given that the Caucus for the Town of Oulu will be held on Monday, January 21st, 2019, at 6:30 p.m. at the town hall.

Chairperson Incumbent - Sandra Rantala
Supervisor Incumbent - Jonathan Hamilton
Supervisor Incumbent - Klaus Nieder
Clerk Incumbent - Diana Reijo
Treasurer Incumbent - Marjorie Lahti

For the purpose of receiving nominations for the above offices, the Caucus will be held Monday, January 21st, 2019, 6:30 p.m. at the town hall.

Diana Reijo, Clerk

Notice Posted: January 14, 2019 Notice Posted at:

Town Hall Oulu Pines Solid Waste Transfer Site

Town Web Site ouluwisconsin.com

Forwarded to the following:

BY: Diana Reijo, Clerk The Connection